tember 2005 for DKK 465 m (about SEK
580 m). In the proforma accounts it is as-
sumed that the payment will be used for
amortisation of liabilities. A correspond-
ing reduction in the interest expense has
been taken into account.

P
ro

fo
rm

a

Proforma accounts

42   AAK Annual Report 2005

Proforma statements
January – December

Income statement, proforma (unaudited)
 Whole year Whole year
 Jan-Dec Jan-Dec
(SEK m) 2005 2004
Net sales 10,573 9,720
Other income 13 43

Total operating income 10,586 9,763

Raw materials, supplies and goods for resale -7,640 -7,076
Value change in raw material and currency derivatives (IAS 39) -32 -
Other external expenses -1,074 -978
Costs of remuneration to employees -992 -1,014
Depreciation and write-downs -307 -281
Other expenses -11 -

Total operating expenses -10,056 -9,349

Operating profit 530 414
Net financial items -69 -54

Profit before tax 461 360

Tax -121 -86

Net profit 340 274

Attributable to minority 16 8
Attributable to the Parent Company’s shareholders 324 266

Income statement, proforma – “Bridge” (unaudited)

   Adjustment Adjusted Whole year
 Jan-Sep Oct-Dec non-recurring Oct-Dec Jan-Dec
(SEK m) 2005 2005 items 2005 2005

Net sales 7,583 2,990 - 2,990 10,573
Other income 2 11 - 11 13

Total operating income 7,585 3,001 - 3,001 10,586

Raw materials, supplies and
goods for resale -5,347 -2,343 50 -2,293 -7,640
Value change in raw material and
currency derivatives (IAS 39) -40 8 - 8 -32
Other external expenses -805 -298 29 -269 -1,074
Costs of remuneration to employees -798 -264 70 -194 -992
Depreciation and write-downs -218 -141 52 -89 -307
Other expenses - -11 - -11 -11

Total operating expenses -7,208 -3,049 201 -2,848 -10,056

Operating profit/loss 377 -48 201 153 530
Net financial items -61 -8 - -8 -69

Profit/loss before tax 316 -56 201 145 461

Tax -81 16 -56 -40 -121

Net profit/loss 235 -40 145 105 340

Attributable to minority 15 1 - 1 16
Attributable to the Parent
Company’s shareholders 220 -41 145 104 324

P
ro

fo
rm

a

Proforma accounts

AAK Annual Report 2005   43

Proforma statements
January – December

Balance sheet, proforma (unaudited)
 IFRS Proforma
(SEK m) 31 Dec 2005 31 Dec 2004

ASSETS
Goodwill 593 593
Other intangible assets 92 70
Tangible fixed assets 2,670 2,380
Financial fixed assets 136 126